
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

TAMPA DIVISION 
 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 
COMMISSION, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
v.       Case No. 8:09-cv-87-T-26TBM 
 
ARTHUR NADEL, 
SCOOP CAPITAL, LLC, 
SCOOP MANAGEMENT, INC. 
 
  Defendants, 
 
SCOOP REAL ESTATE, L.P., 
VALHALLA INVESTMENT PARTNERS, L.P., 
VALHALLA MANAGEMENT, INC., 
VICTORY IRA FUND, LTD, 
VICTORY FUND, LTD, 
VIKING IRA FUND, LLC, 
VIKING FUND, LLC, AND 
VIKING MANAGEMENT, 
 
  Relief Defendants. 
            / 
 

NOTICE RE. RECEIVER’S MOTION TO 
ENJOIN COURT PROCEEDINGS (DOC. 979) 

 
Burton W. Wiand, as Receiver (the “Receiver”), notifies the Court that the plaintiffs 

in J. Bell, II et al. v. D. Rowe et al., Case No. 2009 CA 4925 NC (Fla. 12th Cir. Ct., Sarasota 

County), consent to the relief requested in the Receiver’s Motion to Enjoin Court 

Proceedings (Doc. 979). 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I HEREBY CERTIFY  that on March 11, 2013, I electronically filed the foregoing 

with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that on March 11, 2013, I mailed the foregoing document 

and the notice of electronic filing by first-class mail and email to the following non-CM/ECF 

participants: 

Chris A. Barker 
Barker, Rodems & Cook, P.A. 
501 East Kennedy Blvd, Suite 790 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
cbarker@barkerrodemsandcook.com 
Attorney for Plaintiffs in Formica et al. 
v. Rowe et al. 
 
Jennifer Rossan  
Sadis & Goldberg, LLP  
21st Floor, 551 Fifth Avenue  
New York, New York 10176  
jrossan@sglawyers.com 
Attorney for Plaintiffs in Formica et al. 
v. Rowe et al.  

Douglas R Hirsch  
Sadis & Goldberg, LLC  
463 Seventh Ave., Suite 1601  
New York, New York 10018  
dhirsch@sglawyers.com 
Attorney for Plaintiffs in Formica et al. 
v. Rowe et al.  
 
W. Andrew Clayton, Jr. 
1 North Tuttle Avenue 
Sarasota, Florida 34237 
dclayton@claytonlawyers.com 
Attorney for Plaintiffs in Bell et al. 
v. Rowe et al.

 
 
 

s/Gianluca Morello   _ 
Gianluca Morello, FBN 034997 
Email: gmorello@wiandlaw.com 
Michael S. Lamont, FBN 0527122 
Email: mlamont@wiandlaw.com 
Jared P. Perez, FBN 0085192 
Email: jperez@wiandlaw.com 
Wiand Guerra King P.L. 
5505 West Gray Street 
Tampa, FL  33609 
Tel: (813) 347-5100 
Fax: (813) 347-5198 
 
Attorneys for Receiver, Burton W. Wiand 


